
                         23RD Annual 5K BY THE BAY 
            Sponsored by the RIVERSIDE REHABILITATION INSTITUTE 
                       Saturday, May 4, 2013 9:00 AM 
                            USATF # VA-10022-RT 
                       A PENINSULA TRACK CLUB EVENT 
  
 
TOP OVERALL MEN 
    1     1 OWEN SPEER                  31 HAMPTON VA           17:52  5:45      
    2     2 LEE LOCKWOOD                30 NEWPORT NEWS VA      18:05  5:49      
    3     3 DARRICK CORIZ               35 CASA BLANCA NM       18:33  5:58      
TOP OVERALL WOMEN 
    1    10 MICHELLE BOZARTH            30 HAMPTON VA           19:50  6:22      
    2    14 CRYSTAL WITTE               27 YORKTOWN VA          20:28  6:35 *    
    3    16 NICOLE CARSON               39 WILLIAMSBURG VA      20:47  6:41 *    
 
MEN:  12 AND UNDER 
    1    34 HUNTER RICHARDSON            9 GLOUCESTER VA        22:43  7:18      
    2    77 TRE DAY                     10 YORKTOWN VA          25:21  8:09      
    3    83 BENJAMIN HECKLER             9 YORKTOWN VA          25:49  8:18      
    4   175 D J GUTHHINGER              10 YORKTOWN VA          30:09  9:41      
    5   203 MARCUS MCGEE                10 YORKTOWN VA          31:55 10:15      
    6   269 NATHAN FULTZ                11 CHESAPEAKE VA        35:26 11:23      
    7   385 RIVER KANAI                 12 HAMPTON VA           48:48 15:41      
    8   394 CHASE MOORE                  9 HAMPTON VA           49:57 16:03 *    
MEN:  13 - 19 
    1    15 SAM WILSON                  14 SMITHFIELD VA        20:44  6:40      
    2    35 JAKUB CORDES                14 YORKTOWN VA          22:47  7:19      
    3    36 JAYLEN MCGEE                13 YORKTOWN VA          22:50  7:20      
    4    38 JAMES W BURTON              14 NEWPORT NEWS VA      22:55  7:22      
    5    40 KIRK SMITH                  19 YORKTOWN VA          22:57  7:23      
    6    65 ROBERT KUSTERER             19 POQUOSON VA          24:51  7:59 *    
    7   186 CONNOR BLAIR                14 NEWPORT NEWS VA      31:07 10:00      
    8   226 PATRICK TORCHIA             13 SMITHFIELD VA        32:48 10:32      
    9   356 BRENDAN COMER               16 YORKTOWN VA          44:52 14:25      
MEN:  20 - 24 
    1     8 JOSHUA T THOMAS             23 CHARLOTTESVILLE VA   19:31  6:16 *    
    2    39 KADE POORE                  24 MANHATTAN KS         22:56  7:22      
    3    52 JAMES N TURNER              22 RICHMOND VA          24:02  7:43      
    4   148 GRANT LABONTE               22 YORKTOWN VA          28:56  9:18      
    5   213 STEVEN MOESLEIN             23 NEWPORT NEWS VA      32:19 10:23      
MEN:  25 - 29 
    1    11 MICHAEL TERAO               27 NORFOLK VA           19:57  6:25      
    2    27 TREY PHAUP                  25 YORKTOWN VA          22:12  7:08      
    3    29 VITTARIO ALLEN              29 ALEXANDRIA VA        22:20  7:11      
    4    31 ZACH GROSE                  26 PORTSMOUTH VA        22:28  7:13      
    5    43 JUSTIN GREEN                27 YORKTOWN VA          23:13  7:28      
    6    46 BRANDON KITCH               25 WOODLAWN TN          23:27  7:32      
    7    53 JOHN APPLE                  29 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    24:05  7:45      
    8    66 DAVID RATLIFF               27 NEWPORT NEWS VA      24:53  8:00      
    9    67 NICHOLAS SELF               25 RICHLAND HILLS TX    24:53  8:00      
   10    94 TOMAS MONTANEZ              28 YORKTOWN VA          26:06  8:23      
   11   123 RYAN ELLIOTT                27 YELM WA              27:27  8:49      
   12   162 BENJAMIN BOVEY              25 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    29:23  9:26      
   13   163 MATTHEW LOREMAN             28 NEWPORT NEWS VA      29:24  9:27      



   14   166 KEVIN FAUBION               27 HAMPTON VA           29:46  9:34      
   15   181 JOSEPH TUGWELL              28 HAMPTON VA           30:23  9:46      
   16   190 ROBERT TUCKER               29 HAMPTON VA           31:17 10:03      
   17   235 DAVID J HINES JR            26 HAMPTON VA           33:16 10:41      
   18   256 JOHN CULKIN                 26 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    34:23 11:03      
   19   336 JOSE T SANDOVAL             27 CHESAPEAKE VA        42:52 13:46      
   20   360 CHRISTOPHER SCOLARI         28 HAYES VA             45:43 14:41      
MEN:  30 - 34 
    1     4 ZACH VALENTINE              30 VALLEY CITY OH       18:51  6:03      
    2     6 MICHAEL JENSEN              31 CHESAPEAKE VA        19:09  6:09      
    3     7 JIM HIGHSMITH               30 NEWPORT NEWS VA      19:16  6:12      
    4    24 JOHN WAITE                  34 NEWPORT NEWS VA      22:00  7:04 *    
    5    25 RYAN HOWARD                 30 CARROLLTON VA        22:05  7:06      
    6    26 ROGER JACKSON               30 WILLIAMSBURG VA      22:10  7:08      
    7    41 KRISTOPHER SCOTT            32 MECHANICSVILLE VA    23:06  7:25      
    8    44 JORDAN BENGE                34 MCKENNA WA           23:20  7:30      
    9    48 MATTHEW HOUSER              34 HAMPTON VA           23:32  7:34      
   10    62 SEAN GULLEY                 30 NORFOLK VA           24:25  7:51      
   11    71 TYRONE HAMILTON             31 NEWPORT NEWS VA      25:06  8:04      
   12    85 NEIL CRAWSLEY               30 CLARKSVILLE TN       25:51  8:19      
   13    87 WILFRED STUDIVANT           31 NORFOLK VA           25:54  8:20      
   14    97 JACOB HIPP                  32 OLYMPIA WA           26:12  8:25      
   15   102 JEREMY HOPKINS              31 MERIDIAN ID          26:28  8:30      
   16   104 BRANDON GALBREATH           30 NEWPORT NEWS VA      26:34  8:32      
   17   120 KEVIN WATTERTON             32 NEWPORT NEWS VA      27:19  8:47      
   18   121 SCOTT JENKINS               33 NEWPORT NEWS VA      27:24  8:48 *    
   19   132 JASON HOLDEN                32 YORKTOWN VA          27:44  8:55      
   20   145 EREC JANOWSKI               31 NEWPORT NEWS VA      28:52  9:17      
   21   154 JIMMY ESQUEDA               32 HAMPTON VA           29:09  9:22      
   22   159 WOODY NEWMAN                33 HAMPTON VA           29:17  9:25      
   23   176 JIM BURDAN                  33 SPOTTSYLVANIA VA     30:14  9:43      
   24   180 MATTHEW ANDREWS             31 CARROLLTON VA        30:22  9:45      
   25   182 JONATHAN SHAFFER            30 YORKTOWN VA          30:28  9:48      
   26   183 BENSON KELLAM               34 HAMPTON VA           30:36  9:50      
   27   239 LESTER POOLE                31 GRAFTON VA           33:26 10:45      
   28   433 JAMES GIBBONS               31 JUNCTION CITY KS     54:34 17:32      
MEN:  35 - 39 
    1    28 DARIUS DANIEL               37 HAMPTON VA           22:18  7:10      
    2    30 ALAN RASHID                 38 NEWPORT NEWS VA      22:25  7:12      
    3    45 MICHAEL JOHNSON             39 HAMPTON VA           23:25  7:32      
    4    58 REGINALD HOPSON             39 CHESAPEAKE VA        24:20  7:49      
    5    96 TOMMY DEWITT                38 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    26:10  8:25      
    6   109 SEAN SLAUGHTER              36 NEWPORT NEWS VA      26:45  8:36      
    7   114 DAVID NUCKLES               38 YORKTOWN VA          27:02  8:41      
    8   115 WARREN MANALO               35 CLARKSVILLE TN       27:05  8:42      
    9   122 GARSHON MORGENSTEIN         38 NEWPORT NEWS VA      27:27  8:49      
   10   188 ANTHONY FREEMAN             35 HAMPTON VA           31:15 10:02      
   11   207 DENNIS CONROY               37 CARROLLTON VA        32:07 10:19      
   12   211 MATTHEW KOCH                35 HAMPTON VA           32:17 10:22      
   13   228 RAYMOND BUETTEL             39 HAMPTON VA           32:58 10:36      
   14   268 MICHAEL CHINN               37 NEWPORT NEWS VA      35:25 11:23      
   15   291 PATRICK PRICE               37 HAMPTON VA           37:07 11:56      
   16   352 KOLBI SHARTZER              39 YORKTOWN VA          44:27 14:17      
MEN:  40 - 44 
    1    51 RICK DAVENPORT              42 YORKTOWN VA          23:43  7:37 *    



    2    61 ERIC GUAY                   40 NEWPORT NEWS VA      24:23  7:50      
    3    76 MAURY COOKE                 44 NORFOLK VA           25:18  8:08      
    4    80 PETER NORTHUP               41 ROCHESTER NY         25:35  8:13      
    5    88 PAUL HERNANDEZ              44 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    25:58  8:21      
    6    92 STEPHAN KASABULA            44 CAMBRIDGE MA         26:03  8:22      
    7   105 THEO GARDNER                40 NEWPORT NEWS VA      26:36  8:33      
    8   113 MIKE HILL                   42 NEWPORT NEWS VA      27:02  8:41      
    9   130 JAYSON PEREZ                42 CHESAPEAKE VA        27:43  8:54      
   10   170 JAMIE GUARINO               40 WILLIAMSBURG VA      30:01  9:39      
   11   197 RODRICK E FOGGIE            40 HAMPTON NC           31:40 10:11      
   12   205 JOSHUA MCGEE                41 YORKTOWN VA          32:05 10:19      
   13   276 JEFF SIPE                   43  VA                  35:48 11:30      
   14   288 VISHY KRISH                 40 NEWPORT NEWS VA      37:01 11:54      
   15   297 CHRIS FULTZ                 41 CHESAPEAKE VA        37:36 12:05      
   16   446 BARRY GREEN                 43 GLOUCESTER VA        55:59 17:59      
   17   466 CRAIG EMERSON               41 TABB VA              59:24 19:05      
MEN:  45 - 49 
    1    21 DAVID WITTE                 47 YORKTOWN VA          21:41  6:58 *    
    2    22 EDDIE PORTER III            47 NEWPORT NEWS VA      21:52  7:02 *    
    3    32 BRIAN SCHMITT               45 HAMPTON VA           22:37  7:16      
    4    50 ANDREW HERBST               47 NORFOLK VA           23:39  7:36      
    5    72 STEVEN KEETER               49 NEWPORT NEWS VA      25:12  8:06 *    
    6    86 KENNETH WHITTINGTON         47 NEWPORT NEWS VA      25:53  8:19      
    7    93 MARTIN WHEELER              49 HAMPTON VA           26:05  8:23      
    8   106 JASON TORCHIA               46 SMITHFIELD VA        26:39  8:34      
    9   108 ROSS WHITMORE               45 HAMPTON VA           26:44  8:35      
   10   128 JEFF NELSON                 46 FT EUSTIS VA         27:35  8:52      
   11   146 DAN JONES                   47 YORKTOWN VA          28:54  9:17      
   12   244 JAMES CHARITY               47 HAMPTON VA           33:41 10:49      
   13   258 WILLIAM KOMOROWSKI          47 CHESAPEAKE VA        34:30 11:05      
   14   259 SHAWN BLAIR                 46 NEWPORT NEWS VA      34:31 11:06      
   15   265 RONALD WHITBY               46 YORKTOWN VA          35:04 11:16      
   16   271 PATRICK DRISCOLL            47 YORKTOWN VA          35:29 11:24      
   17   307 EDWARD KELLEHER             49 ALEXANDRIA VA        38:28 12:21      
MEN:  50 - 54 
    1     9 GEORGE FISCELLA             50 NEWPORT NEWS VA      19:44  6:20 *    
    2    12 TONY KOWALSKI               51 YORKTOWN VA          20:02  6:26      
    3    13 ROBERT ANAYA                54 YORKTOWN VA          20:10  6:29      
    4    17 MARK HOLLINGSWORTH          50 HAMPTON VA           21:00  6:45      
    5    18 HENRY CLEMO                 53 FREDERICKSBURG VA    21:18  6:51      
    6    23 ALAN VAN ZANDT              51 NEWPORT NEWS VA      21:57  7:03      
    7    42 ED RIETSCHA                 52 YORKTOWN VA          23:11  7:27 *    
    8    55 ALBERT BURTON               54 NEWPORT NEWS VA      24:11  7:46      
    9    81 BRIAN OSMUNDSON             53 WINDSOR VA           25:41  8:15      
   10   111 MIKE THOMAS                 54 NEWPORT NEWS VA      26:48  8:37 *    
   11   124 MARSHALL YOUNG              51 NORFOLK VA           27:31  8:51      
   12   141 DOUGLAS COMER JR            52 YORKTOWN VA          28:06  9:02      
   13   169 MICHAEL FOEGELLE            54 PORTSMOUTH VA        29:58  9:38      
   14   218 CHRIS WILLIAMS              51 POQUOSON VA          32:24 10:25      
   15   311 GLEN HARRISON               51 HAMPTON VA           38:51 12:29      
   16   312 WILLIAM B HARRISON JR       54 HAMPTON VA           38:53 12:30 *    
MEN:  55 - 59 
    1     5 ANDREW D CUTLER             55 YORKTOWN VA          19:04  6:08 *    
    2    59 EUGENE THIES                58 HAMPTON VA           24:21  7:50 *    
    3   135 WAYNE WILLIAMS              59 POQUOSON VA          27:52  8:57      



    4   222 TOM JONES                   59 MURFREESBORO NC      32:35 10:28      
    5   248 GEORGE GLENN                58 SOUTH MILLS NC       33:57 10:55      
    6   252 ROBERT A DAVIS              57 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    34:10 10:59      
    7   257 PETER NAVIN                 58 HAMPTON VA           34:24 11:03      
    8   289 GLEN SCHAEFER               58 HAMPTON VA           37:04 11:55      
    9   309 ANTHONY WOOD                56 NORFOLK VA           38:42 12:26      
   10   408 GUY GILMAN                  55 WILLIAMSBURG VA      51:17 16:29      
MEN:  60 AND OVER 
    1    19 JOE DAY                     62 YORKTOWN VA          21:36  6:57 *    
    2    49 JOSEPH L VERDIRAME          63 SUFFOLK VA           23:37  7:35 *    
    3    57 MARK ROSS                   60 NEWPORT NEWS VA      24:14  7:47      
    4   127 ANDREW MEDVEC               63 HAMPTON VA           27:34  8:51 *    
    5   129 WILLIAM T HODGES            60 YORKTOWN VA          27:37  8:52 *    
    6   144 GEORGE DAVIS                61 HARTFIELD VA         28:19  9:06      
    7   174 PAUL LINTON                 61 YORKTOWN VA          30:04  9:40      
    8   184 DAVID J CHERNNICKY          61 HAMPTON VA           30:43  9:52      
    9   195 EARL ARROWOOD               72 NEWPORT NEWS VA      31:34 10:08      
   10   214 THOMAS GILLIAM              60 NEWPORT NEWS VA      32:20 10:23      
   11   273 CALVIN M HANRAHAN           69 OCRACOKE ISLAND NC   35:37 11:27 *    
   12   281 GARY M SMITH                62 NORFOLK VA           36:01 11:34      
   13   306 JOE R BRINKLEY              71 HARDYVILLE VA        38:04 12:14      
   14   324 BRUCE DAVIDSON              63 NEWPORT NEWS VA      40:28 13:00      
   15   326 ALLAN HUMPHREYS             66 NEWPORT NEWS VA      40:34 13:02      
   16   407 P GIBINO                    66 YORKTOWN VA          51:14 16:28      
   17   421 ROBERT E BATTLE             63 HAMPTON VA           53:00 17:02      
MEN:  AGE UNKNOWN - NO AWARDS 
    1   110 MATT SIMMONS                99 NEWPORT NEWS VA      26:46  8:36      
 
WOMEN:  12 AND UNDER 
    1    20 SARAH RHIEL                 11 SUFFOLK VA           21:38  6:57      
    2    75 BELLA COOKE                  9 NORFOLK VA           25:17  8:08      
    3   138 ABIGAIL HECKLER             11 YORKTOWN VA          28:01  9:00      
    4   139 MACKENZIE PEEKE             12 YORKTOWN VA          28:02  9:01      
    5   140 RAEGAN JOHNSON              12 HAMPTON VA           28:04  9:01      
    6   220 RACHEL SHRODES               9 HAMPTON VA           32:30 10:26      
    7   296 SYDNEY FULTZ                 8 CHESAPEAKE VA        37:35 12:04      
    8   298 CLAIRE GEITH                11 HAMPTON VA           37:37 12:05      
    9   344 ANGELA PANNELL               7 HAMPTON VA           43:42 14:02      
   10   384 MORGAN KANAI                 8 HAMPTON VA           48:46 15:40      
   11   392 GABRIELLE CONROY             8 FREDERICKBURG VA     49:48 16:00      
WOMEN:  13 - 19 
    1    64 LYDIA WILSON                16 SMITHFIELD VA        24:39  7:55      
    2    84 REBEKAH WILSON              17 SMITHFIELD VA        25:50  8:18      
    3   219 ALYSSA SCONIERS             16 NEWPORT NEWS VA      32:26 10:25      
    4   225 KENDRA PITTMAN              19 HAMPTON VA           32:41 10:30      
    5   253 SEQUOIA WAITE               13 NEWPORT NEWS VA      34:14 11:00 *    
    6   290 CARSON BURCH                17 CARROLLTON VA        37:06 11:55      
    7   365 JAIYLA TOLIVER              13 HAMPTON VA           46:18 14:53      
WOMEN:  20 - 24 
    1   152 RACHEL CAFFEE               24 NEWPORT NEWS VA      29:07  9:21      
    2   153 BRITTANY BUTLER             22 HAMPTON VA           29:08  9:22      
    3   160 JENNIFER CHILSON            23 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    29:18  9:25      
    4   172 MEGAN MORRIS                24 HAMPTON VA           30:03  9:39      
    5   185 HANNAH MENEFEE              22 GLOUCESTER VA        30:53  9:55      
    6   187 CHELSEA PITTMAN             21 HAMPTON VA           31:14 10:02      



    7   199 CHELSEA MEISINGER           21 WILLIAMSBURG VA      31:43 10:12      
    8   201 SAMANTHA ATKINS             21 HAMPTON VA           31:53 10:15      
    9   243 LAKIA SHAREK                21 NORFOLK VA           33:38 10:49      
   10   264 JESSICA ROBARGE             24 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    34:57 11:14      
   11   272 STEPHANIE MARTIN            20 YORKTOWN VA          35:31 11:25      
   12   293 AMANDA BLAKE                23 NEWPORT NEWS VA      37:18 11:59      
   13   295 ERICA CALLICUTT             23 NEWPORT NEWS VA      37:25 12:01      
   14   304 SARA KOECK                  24 HAMPTON VA           37:55 12:11      
   15   313 SIKOYA ASHBURN              22 NEWPORT NEWS VA      39:11 12:35      
   16   334 KELSEY ALEXANDER            24 PORTSMOUTH VA        42:08 13:32      
   17   354 RACHEL MARTIN               23 NEWPORT NEWS VA      44:32 14:19      
   18   388 CARLY MOBLEY                22 CHARLOTTE NC         49:13 15:49      
   19   432 SHANTEL BLUME               22 NEWPORT NEWS VA      54:25 17:29      
   20   456 KATE OCAMPO                 24 HAMPTON VA           58:02 18:39 *    
WOMEN:  25 - 29 
    1    47 MISTY DICHRISTINA           25 KAPOLEI HI           23:28  7:32      
    2    56 ERIN REMUS                  27 LANGLEY AFB VA       24:12  7:47      
    3    60 SAMANTHA BRADLEY            25 NEWPORT NEWS VA      24:22  7:50      
    4    68 KRISTA FOY                  29 CARROLLTON VA        24:56  8:01      
    5    73 CARMEN OWEN                 26 YORKTOWN VA          25:16  8:07      
    6    74 LOUISE VALENTINE            28 NEWPORT NEWS VA      25:16  8:07      
    7    82 CHRISTINE DAWKINS           27 HAMPTON VA           25:47  8:17      
    8    90 LYNDSEY KENEFICK            26 LANGLEY AFB VA       26:01  8:22      
    9    98 COURTNEY ROYALL             27 NEWPORT NEWS VA      26:14  8:26      
   10   137 JESSICA WILLIAMS            25 NORFOLK VA           27:57  8:59      
   11   151 DOMINIQUE HAYES             27 NEWPORT NEWS VA      29:06  9:21      
   12   155 ERIN MCCANTS                25 NEWPORT NEWS VA      29:13  9:23      
   13   167 RUTH MARTINEZ               25 SUFFOLK VA           29:52  9:36      
   14   171 MEI-LING FYE                29 WILLIAMSBURG VA      30:02  9:39      
   15   209 JACKIE PENLAND              26 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    32:15 10:22      
   16   215 JODI DUALAN                 29 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    32:21 10:24      
   17   229 MELISSA ALVES               26 YORKTOWN VA          33:04 10:38      
   18   230 LAURA BRYANT                27 HAMPTON VA           33:08 10:39      
   19   231 BELINDA MKUNGUSI            26 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    33:12 10:40      
   20   233 ERIKA FIELD                 26 HAMPTON VA           33:15 10:41      
   21   234 LINDSEY YARASHES            26 HAMPTON VA           33:15 10:41      
   22   266 JELLY ANN RIEDEL            26 PORTSMOUTH VA        35:13 11:19      
   23   277 ARLENE JACKSON              25 HAMPTON VA           35:50 11:31      
   24   283 KRYSTAL KOSANOVICH          28 WILLIAMSBURG VA      36:33 11:45      
   25   286 ERIN SMALL                  26 HAMPTON VA           36:48 11:49      
   26   315 JULIE SHRODES               27 HAMPTON VA           39:20 12:38      
   27   332 VICTORIA SISITKA            26 HAMPTON VA           42:05 13:31      
   28   333 EMILY PARKER                27 NEWPORT NEWS VA      42:06 13:32      
   29   337 ANNELIESE LATEMPA           25 NEWPORT NEWS VA      42:54 13:47      
   30   389 JESSICA BURKET              28 YORKTOWN VA          49:15 15:49      
WOMEN:  30 - 34 
    1    63 MARIA BURDAN                32 SPOTTSYLVANIA VA     24:30  7:52      
    2    91 MARY HALL                   31 GLOUCESTER VA        26:02  8:22 *    
    3    95 MARABEL MEDINA              33  VA                  26:08  8:24      
    4   103 ANNIE STEVENS               30 NEWPORT NEWS VA      26:33  8:32      
    5   107 DEBORAH DEPPE               30 CHESAPEAKE VA        26:40  8:34      
    6   118 ANNA NEWMAN                 34 HAMPTON VA           27:12  8:45      
    7   125 JESSICA SMALL               33 HAYES VA             27:32  8:51      
    8   133 KRISTEN HOLDEN              30 YORKTOWN VA          27:47  8:56      
    9   136 HEATHER CALL                31 YORKTOWN VA          27:57  8:59      



   10   142 MELISSA MAKOWIEC            30 NEWPORT NEWS VA      28:10  9:03      
   11   149 ARLEYA ASHBURN              31 HAMPTON VA           28:57  9:18      
   12   156 BERTIE CHINN                34 NEWPORT NEWS VA      29:14  9:24      
   13   158 DEE HALLMAN                 30 NEWPORT NEWS VA      29:16  9:24      
   14   164 ANGELINA YUILLE             33 HAMPTON VA           29:33  9:30      
   15   168 MICHELLE WHIPPLE            31 NEWPORT NEWS VA      29:55  9:37      
   16   173 STEPHANIE MILLS             32 YORKTOWN VA          30:04  9:40      
   17   179 ASHLEIGH ANDREWS            33 CARROLLTON VA        30:21  9:45      
   18   189 MAUREEN HOUSER              33 HAMPTON VA           31:16 10:03      
   19   196 ANGELA KING                 31 NEWPORT NEWS VA      31:39 10:10      
   20   198 AMBER KIRBY                 31 NEWPORT NEWS VA      31:41 10:11      
   21   206 MELINDA FIELDING            33 CARROLLTON VA        32:06 10:19      
   22   210 KARMA LAPACEK               31 POQUOSON VA          32:16 10:22      
   23   216 SEEMA MISLMANI              33 YORKTOWN VA          32:22 10:24 *    
   24   223 RETA SELITTO                34 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    32:38 10:29      
   25   236 BLAINE SCHOOLFIELD          33 GLOUCESTER VA        33:17 10:42      
   26   240 TAMMY EPPERSON              31 FT EUSTIS VA         33:33 10:47      
   27   241 AMANDA CHESLER              30 YORKTOWN VA          33:36 10:48      
   28   254 ASHLEY WAITE                34 NEWPORT NEWS VA      34:18 11:01 *    
   29   285 TABITHA JEFFERSON           32 NEWPORT NEWS VA      36:45 11:48      
   30   287 MARY GRACE RAFANAN          30 CHESAPEAKE VA        36:55 11:52      
   31   314 MARIBEL MARTINEZ MEDINA     33 NEWPORT NEWS VA      39:18 12:38      
   32   343 AMANDA TUGWELL              30 NEWPORT NEWS VA      43:32 13:59      
   33   377 CHRISTINE ROBINSON          34 HAMPTON VA           47:49 15:22      
   34   434 FAREEDA GIBBONS             32 JUNCTION CITY KS     54:35 17:32      
   35   463 LIZ ZELENKA                 30 HAMPTON VA           59:21 19:04      
WOMEN:  35 - 39 
    1    70 CRYSTAL DAVENPORT           38 YORKTOWN VA          25:04  8:03 *    
    2   116 MEGAN DEWITT                38 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    27:08  8:43      
    3   117 REBECCA KORZATKOWSKI        37 PORTSMOUTH VA        27:09  8:44      
    4   126 JENNIFER RAYMOND            35 HAMPTON VA           27:33  8:51      
    5   150 MEGAN JENIFER               36 HAMPTON VA           28:58  9:19      
    6   177 SANDRA HARRIS               39 NEWPORT NEWS VA      30:15  9:43      
    7   238 HOLLY GILMAN                36 WILLIAMSBURG VA      33:19 10:42      
    8   242 ADRIANE BUETTEL             37 HAMPTON VA           33:37 10:48      
    9   245 DANIELLE GAIL               38 NORFOLK VA           33:43 10:50      
   10   261 MICHELLE HECKLER            38 YORKTOWN VA          34:38 11:08      
   11   284 LISA KNUST                  35 CARROLLTON VA        36:43 11:48      
   12   303 CHARLENE JENSEN             36 PORTSMOUTH VA        37:54 12:11      
   13   318 BETSY KIRKWOOD              38 NORFOLK VA           39:59 12:51      
   14   330 TIFFANY HEISER              38 POQUOSON VA          41:24 13:18      
   15   376 CHRISTINA OBERSHAW          37 NEWPORT NEWS VA      47:48 15:21      
   16   469 JOANNE ANDREWS              35 NEWPORT NEWS VA    1:01:08 19:38      
WOMEN:  40 - 44 
    1    33 MAURA MARCELLA              43 YORKTOWN VA          22:38  7:16      
    2    54 LAURA CORDES                42 YORKTOWN VA          24:10  7:46      
    3    79 HOLLY A NORTHUP             43 NEWPORT NEWS VA      25:34  8:13      
    4    89 MICHELL DIERKENS            41 NEWPORT NEWS VA      25:59  8:21      
    5   131 SHELLY BREITBEIL            41 NEWPORT NEWS VA      27:43  8:55      
    6   134 TERRI FULTZ                 40 CHESAPEAKE VA        27:51  8:57      
    7   157 JUDY AMUNDSON               44 NEWPORT NEWS VA      29:15  9:24      
    8   161 HOLLY KANAI                 41 HAMPTON VA           29:19  9:25      
    9   227 KATHY KASABULA              43 CAMBRIDGE MA         32:57 10:35      
   10   262 LATONYA WILSON              42 NEWPORT NEWS VA      34:47 11:11      
   11   263 APRIL MERRITT               41 HAMPTON VA           34:55 11:13      



   12   267 KATHY DAY                   43 YORKTOWN VA          35:15 11:20      
   13   270 KEENYA CRUMPTON             43 HAMPTON VA           35:27 11:24      
   14   275 JEN SIPE                    41  VA                  35:47 11:30      
   15   282 MELODY KOMOROWSKI           43 CHESAPEAKE VA        36:27 11:43      
   16   292 ROSEMARY VALENTIN           44 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    37:13 11:58      
   17   302 DANIS URBAN                 42 HAMPTON VA           37:44 12:08      
   18   319 MEREDITH JULIAN             40 NEWPORT NEWS VA      40:12 12:55      
   19   321 HEIDI DERESKI               40 NEWPORT NEWS VA      40:19 12:57      
   20   322 PAULA OSGOOD                41 YORKTOWN VA          40:26 13:00      
   21   340 TARA BRIGGS                 40 NEWPORT NEWS VA      43:14 13:53      
   22   351 MARNIE SHARTZER             40 YORKTOWN VA          44:26 14:17      
   23   393 PEARL CONROY                43 FREDERICKBURG VA     49:49 16:00      
   24   445 ROSEMARY GREEN              43 GLOUCESTER VA        55:58 17:59      
WOMEN:  45 - 49 
    1    37 KIM RATCLIFFE               45 YORKTOWN VA          22:53  7:21 *    
    2    99 CHERYL STEPHENS             49 NORFOLK VA           26:16  8:26      
    3   100 PHYLLIS PAYNE               45 NEWPORT NEWS VA      26:17  8:27      
    4   119 TARA KNISKERN               45 YORKTOWN VA          27:15  8:46      
    5   165 LINDA HOLMES                48 HAMPTON VA           29:46  9:34      
    6   178 LISE LAPOINTE-MURER         49 WILLIAMSBURG VA      30:18  9:44      
    7   202 REGINA POPE                 46  VA                  31:54 10:15      
    8   250 LYNNE BEAN                  49 NEWPORT NEWS VA      34:02 10:56      
    9   255 DEBRA HOLINGER              45 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    34:20 11:02      
   10   274 DANA MACKEY                 48 HAMPTON VA           35:45 11:29      
   11   280 SANDRA BOWMAN               47 NEWPORT NEWS VA      36:00 11:34      
   12   300 SUZIE KILGORE               48 HAMPTON VA           37:41 12:07      
   13   301 SUSAN MCNAMARA              49 RICHMOND VA          37:42 12:07      
   14   308 LISA HODGES                 47 SUFFOLK VA           38:35 12:24      
   15   310 CANDICE EPSER               45 SUFFOLK VA           38:45 12:27 *    
   16   323 ARVA DAVIDSON               49 NEWPORT NEWS VA      40:27 13:00      
   17   325 SINDY DOWNS                 49 YORKTOWN VA          40:33 13:02      
   18   327 CINDY TORCHIA               48 SMITHFIELD VA        40:41 13:04      
   19   338 SHERRY COLDEN               48 HAMPTON VA           43:03 13:50      
   20   341 LAVORISE LOVE               48 NEWPORT NEWS VA      43:15 13:54      
   21   342 ANGELA JACOBS               47 NEWPORT NEWS VA      43:16 13:54      
   22   353 SHARON DRISCOLL             47 YORKTOWN VA          44:31 14:18      
WOMEN:  50 - 54 
    1    78 LYNNE CLEMO                 53 FREDERICKSBURG VA    25:27  8:11      
    2   101 LORI MELLE                  50 NEWPORT NEWS VA      26:26  8:30 *    
    3   112 CATHLEEN REA                54 NEWPORT NEWS VA      26:54  8:39 *    
    4   147 KAREN SISLER                50 YORKTOWN VA          28:55  9:17      
    5   191 KELLEY PHAUP                51 YORKTOWN VA          31:19 10:04      
    6   192 L. REGINA FLAGG             52 SILVER SPRINGS MD    31:22 10:05      
    7   193 CYNTHIA GOSSETT             53 WILLIAMSBURG VA      31:23 10:05      
    8   200 KIMBERLY ATKINS             50 HAMPTON VA           31:52 10:14      
    9   208 LINDA BORING                51 YORKTOWN VA          32:14 10:21      
   10   212 SUSAN MOESLEIN              54 NEWPORT NEWS VA      32:18 10:23      
   11   217 ANGELA WILLIAMS             50 NEWPORT NEWS VA      32:23 10:24 *    
   12   224 VERONICA COOK               52 NEWPORT NEWS VA      32:39 10:30      
   13   237 LINDA ANAYA                 53 YORKTOWN VA          33:18 10:42      
   14   246 CARLA O'GRADY               53 YORKTOWN VA          33:44 10:51      
   15   247 DENISE DUHON                50 YORKTOWN VA          33:49 10:52      
   16   260 NIKKI SOUTHER               51 YORKTOWN VA          34:36 11:07      
   17   279 DEANNA HILL                 51 NEWPORT NEWS VA      35:58 11:34      
   18   299 CATHY GODWIN                50 HAMPTON VA           37:39 12:06      



   19   305 KATHLEEN DUNN-CANE          52 LANGLEY AFB VA       38:01 12:13      
   20   328 SONJA WHITTINGTON           50 NEWPORT NEWS VA      40:47 13:06      
   21   335 KELLY ZAPATKA               50 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    42:20 13:36      
   22   367 DONNA O'HARA                54 YORKTOWN VA          46:58 15:05      
   23   391 JENNY MORRIS                51 SEAFORD VA           49:26 15:53      
   24   423 KATHIE DUDEK                54 HAMPTON VA           53:38 17:14      
WOMEN:  55 - 59 
    1    69 THEA M GANOE                55 HAMPTON VA           25:02  8:03      
    2   232 SYLVIA WOODS                57 HAMPTON VA           33:13 10:41      
    3   249 DOROTHY EVERETTE            58 NEWPORT NEWS VA      34:00 10:55      
    4   317 LOUELLA PITTMAN             56 HAMPTON VA           39:58 12:50      
    5   331 TRACY WOOD                  59 NEWPORT NEWS VA      41:50 13:26      
    6   398 VICKIE ROUNDY               56 NEWPORT NEWS VA      50:28 16:13      
    7   399 KATHY HOM                   55 NEWPORT NEWS VA      50:30 16:14      
    8   404 KAREN JAMES                 58 PORTSMOUTH VA        50:46 16:19      
WOMEN:  60 AND OVER 
    1   143 ANN HIRN                    67 PORTSMOUTH VA        28:18  9:06 *    
    2   194 DOTTIE HUMPHREYS            61 NEWPORT NEWS VA      31:28 10:07 *    
    3   204 JANE ABBOTT                 66 HAMPTON VA           32:02 10:18      
    4   221 BARBARA SADLER              60 NEWPORT NEWS VA      32:30 10:27      
    5   278 RITA COOK                   61 NEWPORT NEWS VA      35:51 11:31      
    6   294 VERONICA JOHN               60 NEWPORT NEWS VA      37:22 12:00      
    7   339 PAULINE ELY                 74 HAMPTON VA           43:12 13:53 *    
    8   348 SALLY DAVIS                 72 HARTFIELD VA         44:12 14:12      
    9   361 BRENDA TUGWELL              62 HAMPTON VA           45:56 14:45      
WOMEN:  AGE UNKNOWN - NO AWARDS 
 
WALK - MEN: 
    1   251 TYVELLE WILLIAMS            30 NEWPORT NEWS VA      34:05 10:57      
    2   316 KEVIN MULHEARN              51 YORKTOWN VA          39:46 12:47      
    3   320 JOSHUAH MULHEARN            13 YORKTOWN VA          40:16 12:56      
    4   346 ANDREW BOYANCE              31 CHESAPEAKE VA        43:53 14:06      
    5   349 GEORGE NELSON               58 NEWPORT NEWS VA      44:18 14:14      
    6   350 MIKE HORTON                 45 NEWPORT NEWS VA      44:25 14:16      
    7   369 MARK SOUTHER                53 YORKTOWN VA          47:04 15:07      
    8   379 KEN BRADY                   61 CHESAPEAKE VA        47:55 15:24      
    9   400 J C CANE                    65 LANGLEY AFB          50:32 16:14      
   10   416 JOHN ARMENTROUT             40 HAMPTON VA           52:46 16:57      
   11   422 DAVID DUDEK                 57 HAMPTON VA           53:36 17:13      
   12   427 JAY CONNER                  46 NEWPORT NEWS VA      54:04 17:22      
   13   439 CARL LAYCOCK                51 YORKTOWN VA          55:32 17:51      
   14   441 CALVIN DAY                  35 NEWPORT NEWS VA      55:34 17:51      
   15   452 GLENN GORSICA               64 YORKTOWN VA          57:31 18:29      
   16   471 ELBERT WOODLEY              71 PORTSMOUTH VA      1:02:21 20:02      
WALK - WOMEN: 
    1   329 BARBARA RICE                58 HAMPTON VA           40:59 13:10      
    2   345 STEPHANIE BOYANCE           28 CHESAPEAKE VA        43:52 14:06      
    3   347 ATASHA PANNELL              31 HAMPTON VA           44:08 14:11      
    4   355 MONICA SPAULDING            36 YORKTOWN VA          44:40 14:21      
    5   357 FELECIA BERRY               51 HAMPTON VA           45:23 14:35      
    6   358 CASSELL JONES               59 NEWPORT NEWS VA      45:29 14:37      
    7   359 KAREN VINSON                47 NEWPORT NEWS VA      45:35 14:39      
    8   362 LINDA PRINKKI               54 HAMPTON VA           45:59 14:46      
    9   363 KIMBERLY JOHNSON            45 HAMPTON VA           46:00 14:47      
   10   364 MICHELLE KEETER             46 NEWPORT NEWS VA      46:01 14:47 *    



   11   366 PATRICIA WILLIS             51 HAMPTON VA           46:40 14:59      
   12   368 JUNE ROSSI                  56 YORKTOWN VA          46:59 15:06      
   13   370 ANGELA MATTHEWS             51 HAMPTON VA           47:05 15:08      
   14   371 VALARIE COLEMAN             45 NEWPORT NEWS VA      47:06 15:08      
   15   372 HOLLY THREATT               29 HAMPTON VA           47:07 15:08      
   16   373 IVY MILLER                  58 HAMPTON VA           47:23 15:13      
   17   374 KRISTYNA SCHURING           25 NEWPORT NEWS VA      47:24 15:14      
   18   375 BETTY SPRINKLE              51 HAMPTON VA           47:46 15:21      
   19   378 JUNE HUGHES                 57 GLOUCESTER VA        47:50 15:22 *    
   20   380 ROBIN BRADY                 59 CHESAPEAKE VA        47:56 15:24      
   21   381 DALYS GLASS                 56 WILLIAMSBURG VA      47:59 15:25      
   22   382 SHEILA SIMMONS              61 NEWPORT NEWS VA      48:01 15:26      
   23   383 LINDA WAITE                 61 YORKTOWN VA          48:32 15:36      
   24   386 LISA CORKRUM                45 HAMPTON VA           48:50 15:41      
   25   387 GEE HORTON                  49 NEWPORT NEWS VA      48:51 15:42      
   26   390 LINDA ANN MUIR              52 HAMPTON VA           49:17 15:50      
   27   395 SUSAN GLAUDE                66 NEWPORT NEWS VA      50:11 16:07 *    
   28   396 RUTHANN NEWTON              56 NEWPORT NEWS VA      50:12 16:08      
   29   397 TONI FRANCIS                51 NEWPORT NEWS VA      50:13 16:08      
   30   401 ROSALIA LOGAN               43 NEWPORT NEWS VA      50:35 16:15      
   31   402 VICKIE SERVAIS              57 HAMPTON VA           50:43 16:18      
   32   403 SYLVIA WATFORD              55 HAMPTON VA           50:45 16:18      
   33   405 CHRIS SCOTT                 39 GLOUCESTER VA        50:49 16:20      
   34   406 CHRISTINE GIBINO            63 YORKTOWN VA          51:13 16:27      
   35   409 ROXANNE ADAMS               43 CHESAPEAKE VA        52:22 16:50      
   36   410 JANICE DIAZ                 62 NEWPORT NEWS VA      52:25 16:51      
   37   411 LESLIE WILSON               47 HAMPTON VA           52:27 16:51      
   38   412 LYNDSAY KIMBRO              28 WILLIAMSBURG VA      52:28 16:51      
   39   413 TRACEY FAUBION              26 HAMPTON VA           52:34 16:53      
   40   414 DOMINIQUE BROOKS            28 NEWPORT NEWS VA      52:36 16:54      
   41   415 NICOLE BRUNEY               42 POQUOSON VA          52:45 16:57      
   42   417 KIM RICHARDSON              26 CARROLLTON VA        52:47 16:58      
   43   418 KAREN JANOWSKI              27 NEWPORT NEWS VA      52:56 17:00      
   44   419 NIKKI JONES                 31 SUFFOLK VA           52:58 17:01 *    
   45   420 DANIELLE EVANS              38 HAMPTON VA           52:59 17:01      
   46   424 STACIE RICHARDSON           40 GLOUCESTER VA        53:48 17:17      
   47   425 MEIGHAN RICHARDSON          12 GLOUCESTER VA        53:49 17:17      
   48   426 WENDY CONNER                39 NEWPORT NEWS VA      54:03 17:22      
   49   428 MADISON CONNER              11 NEWPORT NEWS VA      54:06 17:23      
   50   429 HEATHER BLAIR               46 NEWPORT NEWS VA      54:19 17:27      
   51   430 ERIN BLAIR                  17 NEWPORT NEWS VA      54:20 17:27      
   52   431 AMBER BRENNAN               26 NORFOLK VA           54:24 17:28      
   53   435 ALLENE WOODLEY              69 PORTSMOUTH VA        54:37 17:33      
   54   436 ROBIN CLEMENTS              53 NEWPORT NEWS VA      55:15 17:45      
   55   437 JOANN POUNDER               71 NEWPORT NEWS VA      55:19 17:46      
   56   438 LINDA LAYCOCK               57 YORKTOWN VA          55:24 17:48      
   57   440 MOZELL ALLFORD              50 NEWPORT NEWS VA      55:33 17:51      
   58   442 SHEILA TURNER               47 GLOUCESTER VA        55:56 17:58      
   59   443 ROBIN EGGLESTON             41 HAMPTON VA           55:56 17:58      
   60   444 HILLARY WALTERS             38 HAYES VA             55:57 17:59      
   61   447 SUSAN CRIGLER CASTLE        62 HAMPTON VA           56:06 18:01      
   62   448 VIATRIS NUGENT              40 NEWPORT NEWS VA      56:13 18:04      
   63   449 VIVIAN CLAYTON              40 NEWPORT NEWS VA      56:21 18:06      
   64   450 BRITTANY RATLIFF            23 NEWPORT NEWS VA      56:42 18:13      
   65   451 KRYSTY BROWN                25 NORFOLK VA           57:21 18:26      



   66   453 SHERRI DOBBINS              52 NEWPORT NEWS VA      57:32 18:29      
   67   454 BARBARA LABONTE             52 YORKTOWN VA          57:47 18:34      
   68   455 SUNNY GRETSKY               37 NEWPORT NEWS VA      58:01 18:38      
   69   457 VANESSA ROBINSON            34 NORFOLK VA           58:03 18:39      
   70   458 CLOVEA CREWWOOD             34 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    58:28 18:47      
   71   459 CHAUNTEL COOKE              38 HAMPTON VA           58:28 18:47      
   72   460 SANDRA HOLLOWAY             41 POQUOSON VA          58:50 18:54      
   73   461 PATRICIA HILL               49 POQUOSON VA          58:51 18:54      
   74   462 KAREN TENNANT               52 HAMPTON VA           58:53 18:55      
   75   464 LEIGH BABCOCK               45 HAMPTON VA           59:22 19:04      
   76   465 NATALE WARD                 54 HAMPTON VA           59:23 19:05      
   77   467 NORIS ANDRADE               27 NEWPORT NEWS VA      59:37 19:09      
   78   468 KATHY TOWNSEND              57 HAMPTON VA           59:54 19:14      
   79   470 ALLYSON PIGFORD             60 CARROLLTON VA      1:01:49 19:51      
   80   472 AMBER CARTER                30 NEWPORT NEWS VA    1:04:49 20:49      
   81   473 FRANCES MACKEY              48 NEWPORT NEWS VA    1:04:51 20:50      
 
RRI RUN - MEN: 
    1    24 JOHN WAITE                  34 NEWPORT NEWS VA      22:00  7:04 *    
    2    30 ALAN RASHID                 38 NEWPORT NEWS VA      22:25  7:12      
    3    36 JAYLEN MCGEE                13 YORKTOWN VA          22:50  7:20      
    4    45 MICHAEL JOHNSON             39 HAMPTON VA           23:25  7:32      
    5    55 ALBERT BURTON               54 NEWPORT NEWS VA      24:11  7:46      
    6    57 MARK ROSS                   60 NEWPORT NEWS VA      24:14  7:47      
    7    58 REGINALD HOPSON             39 CHESAPEAKE VA        24:20  7:49      
    8    62 SEAN GULLEY                 30 NORFOLK VA           24:25  7:51      
    9    83 BENJAMIN HECKLER             9 YORKTOWN VA          25:49  8:18      
   10   104 BRANDON GALBREATH           30 NEWPORT NEWS VA      26:34  8:32      
   11   114 DAVID NUCKLES               38 YORKTOWN VA          27:02  8:41      
   12   120 KEVIN WATTERTON             32 NEWPORT NEWS VA      27:19  8:47      
   13   141 DOUGLAS COMER JR            52 YORKTOWN VA          28:06  9:02      
   14   145 EREC JANOWSKI               31 NEWPORT NEWS VA      28:52  9:17      
   15   154 JIMMY ESQUEDA               32 HAMPTON VA           29:09  9:22      
   16   166 KEVIN FAUBION               27 HAMPTON VA           29:46  9:34      
   17   174 PAUL LINTON                 61 YORKTOWN VA          30:04  9:40      
   18   188 ANTHONY FREEMAN             35 HAMPTON VA           31:15 10:02      
   19   190 ROBERT TUCKER               29 HAMPTON VA           31:17 10:03      
   20   203 MARCUS MCGEE                10 YORKTOWN VA          31:55 10:15      
   21   205 JOSHUA MCGEE                41 YORKTOWN VA          32:05 10:19      
   22   207 DENNIS CONROY               37 CARROLLTON VA        32:07 10:19      
   23   213 STEVEN MOESLEIN             23 NEWPORT NEWS VA      32:19 10:23      
   24   244 JAMES CHARITY               47 HAMPTON VA           33:41 10:49      
   25   252 ROBERT A DAVIS              57 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    34:10 10:59      
   26   324 BRUCE DAVIDSON              63 NEWPORT NEWS VA      40:28 13:00      
   27   356 BRENDAN COMER               16 YORKTOWN VA          44:52 14:25      
   28   446 BARRY GREEN                 43 GLOUCESTER VA        55:59 17:59      
RRI RUN - WOMEN: 
    1    33 MAURA MARCELLA              43 YORKTOWN VA          22:38  7:16      
    2    37 KIM RATCLIFFE               45 YORKTOWN VA          22:53  7:21 *    
    3    56 ERIN REMUS                  27 LANGLEY AFB VA       24:12  7:47      
    4    60 SAMANTHA BRADLEY            25 NEWPORT NEWS VA      24:22  7:50      
    5    68 KRISTA FOY                  29 CARROLLTON VA        24:56  8:01      
    6    73 CARMEN OWEN                 26 YORKTOWN VA          25:16  8:07      
    7    89 MICHELL DIERKENS            41 NEWPORT NEWS VA      25:59  8:21      
    8    90 LYNDSEY KENEFICK            26 LANGLEY AFB VA       26:01  8:22      



    9    91 MARY HALL                   31 GLOUCESTER VA        26:02  8:22 *    
   10   119 TARA KNISKERN               45 YORKTOWN VA          27:15  8:46      
   11   134 TERRI FULTZ                 40 CHESAPEAKE VA        27:51  8:57      
   12   138 ABIGAIL HECKLER             11 YORKTOWN VA          28:01  9:00      
   13   139 MACKENZIE PEEKE             12 YORKTOWN VA          28:02  9:01      
   14   153 BRITTANY BUTLER             22 HAMPTON VA           29:08  9:22      
   15   155 ERIN MCCANTS                25 NEWPORT NEWS VA      29:13  9:23      
   16   157 JUDY AMUNDSON               44 NEWPORT NEWS VA      29:15  9:24      
   17   168 MICHELLE WHIPPLE            31 NEWPORT NEWS VA      29:55  9:37      
   18   172 MEGAN MORRIS                24 HAMPTON VA           30:03  9:39      
   19   173 STEPHANIE MILLS             32 YORKTOWN VA          30:04  9:40      
   20   177 SANDRA HARRIS               39 NEWPORT NEWS VA      30:15  9:43      
   21   178 LISE LAPOINTE-MURER         49 WILLIAMSBURG VA      30:18  9:44      
   22   179 ASHLEIGH ANDREWS            33 CARROLLTON VA        30:21  9:45      
   23   200 KIMBERLY ATKINS             50 HAMPTON VA           31:52 10:14      
   24   201 SAMANTHA ATKINS             21 HAMPTON VA           31:53 10:15      
   25   209 JACKIE PENLAND              26 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    32:15 10:22      
   26   210 KARMA LAPACEK               31 POQUOSON VA          32:16 10:22      
   27   212 SUSAN MOESLEIN              54 NEWPORT NEWS VA      32:18 10:23      
   28   215 JODI DUALAN                 29 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    32:21 10:24      
   29   216 SEEMA MISLMANI              33 YORKTOWN VA          32:22 10:24 *    
   30   224 VERONICA COOK               52 NEWPORT NEWS VA      32:39 10:30      
   31   229 MELISSA ALVES               26 YORKTOWN VA          33:04 10:38      
   32   230 LAURA BRYANT                27 HAMPTON VA           33:08 10:39      
   33   231 BELINDA MKUNGUSI            26 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    33:12 10:40      
   34   234 LINDSEY YARASHES            26 HAMPTON VA           33:15 10:41      
   35   246 CARLA O'GRADY               53 YORKTOWN VA          33:44 10:51      
   36   260 NIKKI SOUTHER               51 YORKTOWN VA          34:36 11:07      
   37   261 MICHELLE HECKLER            38 YORKTOWN VA          34:38 11:08      
   38   267 KATHY DAY                   43 YORKTOWN VA          35:15 11:20      
   39   277 ARLENE JACKSON              25 HAMPTON VA           35:50 11:31      
   40   280 SANDRA BOWMAN               47 NEWPORT NEWS VA      36:00 11:34      
   41   285 TABITHA JEFFERSON           32 NEWPORT NEWS VA      36:45 11:48      
   42   293 AMANDA BLAKE                23 NEWPORT NEWS VA      37:18 11:59      
   43   303 CHARLENE JENSEN             36 PORTSMOUTH VA        37:54 12:11      
   44   304 SARA KOECK                  24 HAMPTON VA           37:55 12:11      
   45   308 LISA HODGES                 47 SUFFOLK VA           38:35 12:24      
   46   317 LOUELLA PITTMAN             56 HAMPTON VA           39:58 12:50      
   47   323 ARVA DAVIDSON               49 NEWPORT NEWS VA      40:27 13:00      
   48   325 SINDY DOWNS                 49 YORKTOWN VA          40:33 13:02      
   49   331 TRACY WOOD                  59 NEWPORT NEWS VA      41:50 13:26      
   50   332 VICTORIA SISITKA            26 HAMPTON VA           42:05 13:31      
   51   333 EMILY PARKER                27 NEWPORT NEWS VA      42:06 13:32      
   52   337 ANNELIESE LATEMPA           25 NEWPORT NEWS VA      42:54 13:47      
   53   340 TARA BRIGGS                 40 NEWPORT NEWS VA      43:14 13:53      
   54   341 LAVORISE LOVE               48 NEWPORT NEWS VA      43:15 13:54      
   55   342 ANGELA JACOBS               47 NEWPORT NEWS VA      43:16 13:54      
   56   353 SHARON DRISCOLL             47 YORKTOWN VA          44:31 14:18      
   57   361 BRENDA TUGWELL              62 HAMPTON VA           45:56 14:45      
   58   376 CHRISTINA OBERSHAW          37 NEWPORT NEWS VA      47:48 15:21      
   59   377 CHRISTINE ROBINSON          34 HAMPTON VA           47:49 15:22      
   60   391 JENNY MORRIS                51 SEAFORD VA           49:26 15:53      
   61   398 VICKIE ROUNDY               56 NEWPORT NEWS VA      50:28 16:13      
   62   399 KATHY HOM                   55 NEWPORT NEWS VA      50:30 16:14      
   63   423 KATHIE DUDEK                54 HAMPTON VA           53:38 17:14      



   64   456 KATE OCAMPO                 24 HAMPTON VA           58:02 18:39 *    
   65   463 LIZ ZELENKA                 30 HAMPTON VA           59:21 19:04      
 
RRI WALK - MEN: 
    1   316 KEVIN MULHEARN              51 YORKTOWN VA          39:46 12:47      
    2   369 MARK SOUTHER                53 YORKTOWN VA          47:04 15:07      
    3   416 JOHN ARMENTROUT             40 HAMPTON VA           52:46 16:57      
    4   422 DAVID DUDEK                 57 HAMPTON VA           53:36 17:13      
RRI WALK - WOMEN: 
    1   345 STEPHANIE BOYANCE           28 CHESAPEAKE VA        43:52 14:06      
    2   347 ATASHA PANNELL              31 HAMPTON VA           44:08 14:11      
    3   355 MONICA SPAULDING            36 YORKTOWN VA          44:40 14:21      
    4   359 KAREN VINSON                47 NEWPORT NEWS VA      45:35 14:39      
    5   363 KIMBERLY JOHNSON            45 HAMPTON VA           46:00 14:47      
    6   364 MICHELLE KEETER             46 NEWPORT NEWS VA      46:01 14:47 *    
    7   373 IVY MILLER                  58 HAMPTON VA           47:23 15:13      
    8   374 KRISTYNA SCHURING           25 NEWPORT NEWS VA      47:24 15:14      
    9   375 BETTY SPRINKLE              51 HAMPTON VA           47:46 15:21      
   10   380 ROBIN BRADY                 59 CHESAPEAKE VA        47:56 15:24      
   11   381 DALYS GLASS                 56 WILLIAMSBURG VA      47:59 15:25      
   12   382 SHEILA SIMMONS              61 NEWPORT NEWS VA      48:01 15:26      
   13   390 LINDA ANN MUIR              52 HAMPTON VA           49:17 15:50      
   14   406 CHRISTINE GIBINO            63 YORKTOWN VA          51:13 16:27      
   15   409 ROXANNE ADAMS               43 CHESAPEAKE VA        52:22 16:50      
   16   410 JANICE DIAZ                 62 NEWPORT NEWS VA      52:25 16:51      
   17   411 LESLIE WILSON               47 HAMPTON VA           52:27 16:51      
   18   414 DOMINIQUE BROOKS            28 NEWPORT NEWS VA      52:36 16:54      
   19   415 NICOLE BRUNEY               42 POQUOSON VA          52:45 16:57      
   20   417 KIM RICHARDSON              26 CARROLLTON VA        52:47 16:58      
   21   418 KAREN JANOWSKI              27 NEWPORT NEWS VA      52:56 17:00      
   22   419 NIKKI JONES                 31 SUFFOLK VA           52:58 17:01 *    
   23   420 DANIELLE EVANS              38 HAMPTON VA           52:59 17:01      
   24   424 STACIE RICHARDSON           40 GLOUCESTER VA        53:48 17:17      
   25   426 WENDY CONNER                39 NEWPORT NEWS VA      54:03 17:22      
   26   429 HEATHER BLAIR               46 NEWPORT NEWS VA      54:19 17:27      
   27   435 ALLENE WOODLEY              69 PORTSMOUTH VA        54:37 17:33      
   28   438 LINDA LAYCOCK               57 YORKTOWN VA          55:24 17:48      
   29   442 SHEILA TURNER               47 GLOUCESTER VA        55:56 17:58      
   30   443 ROBIN EGGLESTON             41 HAMPTON VA           55:56 17:58      
   31   444 HILLARY WALTERS             38 HAYES VA             55:57 17:59      
   32   453 SHERRI DOBBINS              52 NEWPORT NEWS VA      57:32 18:29      
   33   454 BARBARA LABONTE             52 YORKTOWN VA          57:47 18:34      
   34   455 SUNNY GRETSKY               37 NEWPORT NEWS VA      58:01 18:38      
   35   457 VANESSA ROBINSON            34 NORFOLK VA           58:03 18:39      
   36   458 CLOVEA CREWWOOD             34 VIRGINIA BEACH VA    58:28 18:47      
   37   459 CHAUNTEL COOKE              38 HAMPTON VA           58:28 18:47      
   38   461 PATRICIA HILL               49 POQUOSON VA          58:51 18:54      
   39   462 KAREN TENNANT               52 HAMPTON VA           58:53 18:55      
   40   465 NATALE WARD                 54 HAMPTON VA           59:23 19:05      
   41   467 NORIS ANDRADE               27 NEWPORT NEWS VA      59:37 19:09      
   42   468 KATHY TOWNSEND              57 HAMPTON VA           59:54 19:14      
   43   472 AMBER CARTER                30 NEWPORT NEWS VA    1:04:49 20:49      
   44   473 FRANCES MACKEY              48 NEWPORT NEWS VA    1:04:51 20:50      
WHEELCHAIR RACERS 
 



                           * denotes PTC member 


